Monte rey C Ou nty 168 West Alisal Street,

1st:-Floor

B31 7555066

Board Report
Legistar File Number: A 15-215 June 23, 2015

introduced: 6/12/2015 Current Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Matter Type: BoS Agreement

a.  Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to  execute
Amendment No. 6 to the Agreement (A-17786/MYASI0) with Hooper, Lundv & Bookman.
Inc. for Legal Services at NMC. extending the Agreement an additional two (2) year period for

a revised term of April 1. 2010 through June 30, 2017 and adding $364.368 for a revised total
Agreement amount not to exceed $2.135,368.

b.  Authorize the Deputv Purchasing Agent for NMC to execute up to three (3) future Amendments
to the Agreement which do not significantly alter the scope of work and do not cause an

increase of more than ten percent (10%) of the original cost of the Agreement, subject to
approval of County Counsel.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

a.  Authorize the Depuny Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to  execute
Amendment No. 6 to the Agreement {A-17786MYAS10) with Hooper. Lundvy & Bookman,
Inc. for Lezal Services at NMC, extending the Agreement an additional two (2} year period for

a revised term of April 1, 2010 through June 30, 2017 and adding $364.368 for a revised total
Agreement amount not to exceed $2,133.368.

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to execute up to three (3) future Amendments

to the Agreement which do not significantly alter the scope of work and do not cause an

increase of more than ten percent (10%) of the original cost of the Agreement. subject to
approval of County Counsel.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Hooper. Lundy & Bookman is the largest full service law firm in the countrv. with offices in San

Francisco, Los Angeies, San Diego, and Washingion, D.C.. dedicated solely to the legal representation

of health care providers in Medicare Medicald pavments, health care business transactions,
and certification.

licensing
Hooper, Lundvy & Bookman provides legal services to the Count of Monterev. 10 ensure that the
operations  of  Natividad  Medical Center compiy  with state and  federal healthcare and  Medicare
complianee  laws. The potential sanctions  for noncompliance with these luws are severe and  include
civii and  criminal  liability, as  well as  debarment or exclusion from  participation
Additionallv. the  frm  provides advice on  medical staff maters.  atfiliation
managed careagreemants. and commercial payor agreements.

in Medicare
agreements:  Medi-Cal

OTHERAGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Maonterey County Page 1 Printed on 6/15/2015



Legistar File Number. A 15-215

County Coupsel has reviewed and approved this Amendment No. 6as o legal form and risk provisions
and the Auditor-Controller has reviewed and approved this as to payment provisions. The Amendment
No. 6has also been reviewed and approved by Natividad Medical Center’s Finance Committee 4.23.13
and Board of Trustees 3.1.15.

FINANCING:
The cost for this Amendment No.6is $364,3680f which $238943 is included in the Fiscal Year
2015-16 Adopted Budget. Amounts for the remaining vears of the Agreement will be included in those

budgets as appropriates. There is no impact to the General Fund.

Prepared by: Daniel Leon. Chief Financial Officer, 783-2361
Approved by: Dr. Gary Gray, Interim Chief Executive Officer, 783-2504

Altachments:

Amendment No.6 1o Agreement No.A-11786.
Amendment No, 3,

Original Agreement, Amendment Nos. |, 2,5 and 4
Spend Sheet

Attachments on file with the Clerk to the Board’s Office

Cwlda_Beosenszery LS| s

&V Gary Gvay Do, InteV:Lm Chief Execut*ve Officer Date

Maonterey County Fage 2 Printed on 8/95/2015



